
RGB Range Full or Limited for console gaming?
Discussion

Asking because I've seen a lot of conflicting reports. My TV is C1 which supports both. Some people say that
content is mastered for Limited and some say you need Full for proper blacks. Consoles also support both options
in their settings, I know there's auto mode but I've heard it's pretty unreliable. My Nintendo Switch was at Full on
default in TV settings with Auto, I tried switching and Limited definitely looked different. So I set my Switch to Full
as well. Should I continue using that? And is it important for viewing HDR content?
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I had the same dilemma. But I chose to set everything to limited/low so that there would be no question of
compatibility.
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There are basically three scenarios you can get:

Device Limited, TV Full : it expands the limited range data to full, so you get a washed out, dull picture.

Device Full, TV Limited: it hard clips the full range data to the limited range, so you get crushed blacks
and grayer whites.

Full/Full, Limited/Limited, and most of the time Auto/Auto: you get the normal intended picture.

Auto works well with all current gen consoles. The Switch will default to Full when on auto. The PS5 is more
complicated and you should stick to auto. In its default mode, it outputs RGB Full at 60Hz but when it
switches to 120Hz, it starts outputing YCbCr422, which is always Limited regardless of the RGB range setting
on the PS5.

The choice between Full or Limited doesn't affect HDR content. Most TV shows and movies are encoded in
Limited range. PC and consoles generally default to Full, except in some cases.

ethicalhumanbeing • 10mo ago
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Sir, I know this was a comment from 2 years ago but, I have one question:

What is the difference in picture quality between full/full and limited/limited? Why even bother if both are
the same? Or aren't they? Is full range better in color for games?

I have some trouble understanding this because in the past basically TVs and Consoles used limited
everywhere, so why are consoles now defaulting to full in their auto setting? Isn't this a problem for older
TVs (like mine) that default their picture setting to black level low (aka limited)?

Please answer this because I've seen SO MANY VIDEOS and READ SO MANY POSTS and none of
them explain this clearly. Thank you so much.

Rukasu17 • 3y ago

6 Reply

I've seen reports of the game looking washed out or having a cloud like effect on the entire image while using
full, and then looking good on limited

emer1ca1080 • 1y ago
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3 Reply

2 more replies

If the tv and the console are set to full/pc rgb, it will look correct, provided the display supports it. This
gets tricky with PS5. It only does full/pc rgb at 60hz or below. If you leave it on auto for the console, as
soon as you boot a 120hz title, the console and display can miscommunicate. It happens on my Sony
A95L, which is a new display. I leave the PS5 set to limited for this reason. This isn't an issue with HDMI
cables. The same happens on my LG C1 with PS5.

It's worth noting that you really aren't losing anything by using full or limited. They are just two different
ways of expressing the final output. As long as the display chain is set up correctly and the display
properly supports both formats, it will look the same. It's also worth mentioning that televisions are
internally calibrated for use with ycbcr/limited. RGB can be converted to ycbcr. Ycbcr is not converted to
RGB. HDR is also natively represented in Limited.

Sorry, this post isn't the most cohesive. Just wanted to lay down some of the bigger points.

(I don't recommend PC Mode for gaming on LG displays with current firmware. The advantages it had are
gone with current firmware. PC Mode is only useful for 1:1 pixel mapped text on desktop use. Games
don't have 1:1 pixel text, negating the need entirely unless you sit 2 feet away from a giant display.)
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Domini384 • 3y ago

5 Reply

Use auto, forcing one or the other can cause issues in some games and can result in washed out colors. I
have however had to change when the console doesn't automatically choose the correct one

WookOnlyFansLouielou • 3y ago

5 Reply

Limited on the ps5/cx looks better than full to me. Full just seems washed out.

Soft_Letterhead1940 • 3y ago
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The World's First 27" 4K OLED 240Hz Gaming Monitor - ROG Swift OLED PG27UCDM

155 upvotes ·  117 comments

OLED owners do you prefer 1440p for more frames or 4K for better resolution?

114 upvotes ·  413 comments

MPG 491CQPX QD-OLED, MPG 341CQPX QD-OLED, MPG 321CURX QD-OLED, MAG 321UPX QD-OLED,
MAG 271QPX QD-OLED, MEG 342C QD-OLED, MAG 321UP QD-OLED, MAG 321CUP QD-OLED, and MA…

182 upvotes ·  224 comments

Is 4k really worth it over 1440?

97 upvotes ·  336 comments

2 Reply

2 more replies

I have a LG CX77 and Xbox series X plugged directly into the CX. I put the input in PC mode and use full
RGB on the Xbox for games. Games are usually mastered in RGB full where as movies and TV are limited. I
only use the Xbox for games. I have a dedicated blu ray player to a different input and stream everything
else. The Xbox looks amazing!

Before I had this setup I had to use limited with the Xbox One X and Sony TV it looked far better that way.
Crushed blacks for sure. That's my personal experience with using both. The washed out pictures sound like
incorrect black level matching which is something different. I always leave the black level at Auto.

[deleted] • 3y ago

1 Reply

Limited (16-235) to get a proper black level match.

Turbulent-Farmer4455 • 7mo ago

1 Reply

If your TV supports full range then use full range on your consoles that also support it. If you change it and it
looks different, then it means that your display doesn't support that range
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4k 27inch OLEDs are here!

174 upvotes ·  153 comments

World’s First 27” 4K 240Hz and 27” QHD 500Hz QD-OLED and More

188 upvotes ·  255 comments

Will Dell finally fix HDR1000 on its Alienware models now that MSI has? Help us raise awareness.

123 upvotes ·  46 comments

LG has launched its 2025 OLED TV lineup

202 upvotes ·  168 comments

ASUS Announces Two 4th-Gen QD-OLED Displays with ASUS OLED Care Pro and OLED Anti-Flicker 2.0
Technology - ROG Swift OLED PG27UCDM as the World's First 27" 4K OLED with 240Hz Refresh Rate…

146 upvotes ·  245 comments

Petition to rename this sub to "OLED_How_Do_I_Clean_My_Monitor"

102 upvotes ·  27 comments

This subreddit needs to calm the fuck down

534 upvotes ·  266 comments

Friendly reminder that new OLEDs releasing at CES with possible 500 nits fullscreen brightness or some
new magic anti-burn in formula does not mean your current OLED is obsolete and that you need to…

344 upvotes ·  124 comments

Should I get a HDR QD-OLED for PS5?

95 upvotes ·  305 comments
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How screwed am I?

156 upvotes ·  162 comments

The New MSI Firmware Update Properly Fixes the Peak 1000 HDR Mode for Many of Their QD-OLED
Monitors

296 upvotes ·  327 comments

Worth it? Or wait?

248 upvotes ·  245 comments

WOLED (left) vs QD-OLED (right). Raised blacks are still a problem in the 4th gen QD-OLED

243 upvotes ·  242 comments

Is it normal to be more impressed by the increased resolution instead of it being OLED ?

225 upvotes ·  151 comments

Alienware Announces 27" 4K QD-OLED 240Hz for $899.99 – Launching March (US), April
(EU)

218 upvotes ·  129 comments

ASUS introduces ROG Swift OLED PG27UCDM, its first 27" 4K OLED 240Hz monitor

303 upvotes ·  242 comments

OLED HDR really is nuts
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512 upvotes ·  77 comments

I purchased the forbidden OLED

860 upvotes ·  194 comments

Why did I Wait So Long?

581 upvotes ·  140 comments

Do you also sleep next to your monitor before opening it?

468 upvotes ·  99 comments

21:9 gaming on an OLED TV works surprisingly great

144 upvotes ·  58 comments
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